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Harmony United Church (Oshawa, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 1: INTERDENOMINATIONAL SUNDAY SCHOOL, 1923-1924

1977.081L

1-5

Sunday School Records
Sunday School minutes

SERIES 2: HARMONY UNITED CHURCH, 1924-2011

2011.024L

2011.024L

2011.024L

NNNNNDMDNN-222a
1 1
NO OO PRLOWON_ANOOAOPRRWDN -

3-3
3-4
3-5
3-1

3-2

3-6

1-1
3-7

3-9
4-1
4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5

5-1
5-2

5-4
55

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms (back of Session minutes)
Baptism register

Baptismal stubs

List of baptisms

Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Historic Roll

Membership lists
Membership certificate stubs

Board and Committee Records
Directories of Officers

Session Meeting minutes

Committee of Stewards minutes

- - - financial report

Official Board/ Board of Management minutes
Official Board minutes

- - - correspondence
Board of Trustees minutes and
correspondence
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Date

1923-1924

1952-1956
1953-1969
1984-1996
1996-2001
2006-2010
1952-1965
1965-1974
1974-1981
1981-1988
1988-1998
1998-1999
1954-1992
1992-1999
2000-2011

1952-1967
1972-2011
1978-1982
1952,1964,
1967, 2006
2003-2011

1961-1967,
1977
1952-1965
1966-1969
1956-1968
1968
1951-1968
1969-1979
1979-1985
1985-1990
1990-1997
1997-1998
1998-2001
2002-2004
2005-2007
2008-2010
1954-1971
1950-1964



Harmony United Church (Oshawa, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 2: HARMONY UNITED CHURCH cont.
Board and Committee Records (cont.)

2011.024L 5-7 Board of Trustees minutes

5-8 ---

5-9 - - - correspondence

6-1 Congregational Meeting minutes

6-2 Annual Congregation meeting minutes

6-3 ---

6-4 ---

6-5 ---

6-6 Building Committee records

6-7 Finance Committee report

6-8 Capital Funds Service Committee records

6-9 Stewardship and Building Fund canvas
records

6-10 Transitional Committee records
Legal/Property Records

2011.024L 6-11 Estate of Gladys Drakes

6-12 Estate of Ina Levine

6-13 Estate of Annie May Weir

6-14 C. Barkley Bequest

6-15 M. Mcindless Bequest

6-16 Property records re: easement of land to City
of Oshawa

6-17 Property records re: sale of manse

6-18 Property records re: conveyance of land to
City of Oshawa

6-19 Property records re: appraisal reports

6-20 Property records re: conveyance of property
and easement to Region of Durham

6-21 Deed of Land

Women's Groups Records
4 Women'’s Association minutes
1 Willing Workers minutes
) S
3

1977.081L

Sunday School Records

1977.081L Sunday School minutes

1
1
1
2011.024L 6-22 ---
7
7

Cradle roll
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Date

1988-1996
1999-2010
1992,2000,
2011
19562-1974
1975-1998
1996
1999-2006
2008-2010
1952-1997
[1960]
1960-1961
1963-1965

2002-2003

1989
1989-1991
1993
2009
2009
1957

1958
1990

1990
2006

1955

1952

1931-1943
1944-1946
1947-1949

1924-1926
1925-1931
1928-1940
1947-1958
19568-1967
1943-2008



Harmony United Church (Oshawa, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 2: HARMONY UNITED CHURCH cont.

2011.024L

2011.024L

2011.024L

2011.024L

2011.024L

2011.024L

7-25

7-3
7-4
7-5

7-6

7-7

7-8

7-9

7-10
7-11
7-12
7-13
7-14
7-15
7-16

7-17
7-18
7-19

7-20
7-21
7-22

7-23
7-24
8-1
8-2
8-3
8-4

Youth Groups Records
Hi-C'’s records

Correspondence/ Subject Files

Minister’'s correspondence

Boat People Project

Harmony United Communities Ministries
Corporation records

Joint Needs Assessment Committee reports

Service Bulletins

Dedication of the church

Dedication of the Christian Education Centre
Burning of the Note

Turning of the Sod

Dedication of the new church

30" Anniversary Service

35 Anniversary Service

35™ Anniversary and Mortgage Burning
40" Anniversary Service

30" anniversary of the building of the
sanctuary

Church Histories

Histories

An Historical Sketch of 40 years
An Historical Sketch of 50 years

Funds/ Congregational Financial Records
Subscription lists

Memorial Fund records

Financial records

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Page 3 of 4

Date

1978

1970-1992
1979-1981
1995-2009

2002

1952
1956
1962
1964
1965
1983
1987
1987
1992
1994

1964, 1974
1992
2002

1964
1960-2010
1958-1964

1955-1957
1958-1974
1975-1985
1986-1991
1992-1997
1998-2003
2004-2010



Harmony United Church (Oshawa, Ont.) Page 4 of 4

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 2: HARMONY UNITED CHURCH cont.
Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F1323.287



