

Harmony United Church (Oshawa, Ont.)				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: INT	ERDENO	MINATIONAL	SUNDAY SCHOOL, 1923-1924	
			Sunday School Records	
1977.081L	1-5		Sunday School minutes	1923-1924
OFFICA LIA		INITED OUT	DOLL 4004 0044	
SERIES 2: HA	RIMONY	JNITED CHUI	RCH, 1924-2011 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2011.024L	1-1		Baptisms (back of Session minutes)	1952-1956
2011.024L	1-1		Baptism register	1952-1950
	1-3		Baptismal stubs	1984-1996
	1-4			1996-2001
	1-5		List of baptisms	2006-2010
	1-6		Marriage register	1952-1965
	1-7			1965-1974
	2-1			1974-1981
	2-2			1981-1988
	2-3			1988-1998
	2-4			1998-1999
	2-5		Burial register	1954-1992
	2-6			1992-1999
	2-7			2000-2011
			Membership Records	
2011.024L	3-3		Historic Roll	1952-1967
	3-4			1972-2011
	3-5			1978-1982
	3-1		Membership lists	1952,1964,
	2.0		Manakanakin andifirata atuka	1967, 2006
	3-2		Membership certificate stubs	2003-2011
			Board and Committee Records	
2011.024L	3-6		Directories of Officers	1961-1967,
				1977
	1-1		Session Meeting minutes	1952-1965
	3-7			1966-1969
	3-8		Committee of Stewards minutes	1956-1968
	3-9		financial report	1968
	4-1		Official Board/ Board of Management minutes	1951-1968
	4-2		Official Board minutes	1969-1979
	4-3			1979-1985
	4-4			1985-1990
	4-5			1990-1997
	4-6			1997-1998
	5-1			1998-2001
	5-2			2002-2004
	5-3			2005-2007
	5-4			2008-2010
	5-5		correspondence	1954-1971
	5-6		Board of Trustees minutes and correspondence	1950-1964

Harmony United Church (Oshawa, Ont.)  Page 2 of 4						
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 2: HAI	RMONY L	INITED CHUR	CH cont.			
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)			
2011.024L	5-7		Board of Trustees minutes	1988-1996		
	5-8			1999-2010		
	5-9		correspondence	1992,2000, 2011		
	6-1		Congregational Meeting minutes	1952-1974		
	6-2		Annual Congregation meeting minutes	1975-1998		
	6-3			1996		
	6-4			1999-2006		
	6-5			2008-2010		
	6-6		Building Committee records	1952-1997		
	6-7		Finance Committee report	[1960]		
	6-8		Capital Funds Service Committee records	1960-1961		
	6-9		Stewardship and Building Fund canvas records	1963-1965		
	6-10		Transitional Committee records	2002-2003		
			Legal/Property Records			
2011.024L	6-11		Estate of Gladys Drakes	1989		
	6-12		Estate of Ina Levine	1989-1991		
	6-13		Estate of Annie May Weir	1993		
	6-14		C. Barkley Bequest	2009		
	6-15		M. McIndless Bequest	2009		
	6-16		Property records re: easement of land to City of Oshawa	1957		
	6-17		Property records re: sale of manse	1958		
	6-18		Property records re: conveyance of land to City of Oshawa	1990		
	6-19		Property records re: appraisal reports	1990		
	6-20		Property records re: conveyance of property and easement to Region of Durham	2006		
	6-21		Deed of Land	1955		
			Women's Groups Records			
1977.081L	1-4		Women's Association minutes	1952		
	1-1		Willing Workers minutes	1931-1943		
	1-2			1944-1946		
	1-3			1947-1949		
	4.6		Sunday School Records	1001 :		
1977.081L	1-6		Sunday School minutes	1924-1926		
	1-7			1925-1931		
	1-8			1928-1940		
2011.024L	6-22			1947-1958		
	7-1			1958-1967		
	7-2		Cradle roll	1943-2008		

Accession	Box	Micro	Title	Date
	File	Reel		
SERIES 2: HA	ARMONY L	JNITED CHU		
			Youth Groups Records	
2011.024L	7-25		Hi-C's records	1978
			Correspondence/ Subject Files	
2011.024L	7-3		Minister's correspondence	1970-1992
	7-4		Boat People Project	1979-1981
	7-5		Harmony United Communities Ministries	1995-2009
			Corporation records	
	7-6		Joint Needs Assessment Committee reports	2002
			Service Bulletins	
2011.024L	7-7		Dedication of the church	1952
	7-8		Dedication of the Christian Education Centre	1956
	7-9		Burning of the Note	1962
	7-10		Turning of the Sod	1964
	7-11		Dedication of the new church	1965
	7-12		30th Anniversary Service	1983
	7-13		35 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary Service	1987
	7-14		35 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary and Mortgage Burning	1987
	7-15		40 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary Service	1992
	7-16		30 <sup>th</sup> anniversary of the building of the	1994
	0		sanctuary	
			Church Histories	
2011.024L	7-17		Histories	1964, 1974
2011.024L	7-18		An Historical Sketch of 40 years	1992
	7-19		An Historical Sketch of 50 years	2002
			Funds/ Congregational Financial Records	
2011.024L	7-20		Subscription lists	1964
	7-21		Memorial Fund records	1960-2010
	7-22		Financial records	1958-1964
			Annual Reports	
2011.024L	7-23		Annual Reports	1955-1957
	7-24			1958-1974
	8-1			1975-1985
	8-2			1986-1991
	8-3			1992-1997
	8-4			1998-2003
	8-5			2004-2010

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

Harmony United Church (Oshawa, Ont.)

Page 4 of 4

Accession

Box File Micro Reel Title

Date

SERIES 2: HARMONY UNITED CHURCH cont.

Maps and Architectural Records See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

F1323.287